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like several other State Governments, have approached the Union Government for location of the proposed small car factory in that State.

As stated in reply to Sturred Question No. 301 on the 1st May, 1962, Government have not yet taken a final decision on the question of manufacture of the smaIl car in the public sector.

BllI on the status of English Ll\nguage

f Shltl A. V. B.atrbavan:
3111. l Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:

Will the Minister of Rome Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any propo~al before Government to introduce a Bill tf) malntain the stat'ILs quo of English language; and

(b) if so, when the Bill will be introduced?

The MInister or state in the Ministry of Rome Mall'll (Shrl Datar): (a) and (b). Govrenment propose to introduce in the near future a Bill under Article 343(3) of the Constitution providing for the continued use of English beyond 1965.

Archaeological Excavations at AnUchak (Bhagalpur)

3112. Dr. L. M. Slnghvl: Will the Minister of SclentHle It_relt anll Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether excavations ft1: Antichak in Bhagalpur have yielded any noteworthy archaeological flnds;

(b) if so, to what period or periods do they pertain; and

(C) the tentative conclusions of the excavating archaeologists?

'nIc Minister of Scientific Rer.arch and CUltural Affairs (Shrl Rumayull
Kablr): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Pala and subsequent periods.
(c) A brief report of the worlt has been published at pages 3-4 of the "Indian Archaeology-A Review"
(1960-61).
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Mental Diseases In Arm1

31111. Shri Item Raj: Will the Min-Ister of Defl!1lce be pleased to state:

(a) 1Ihe I'lUmber of Alrmy people who were afflicted with mental cfi!ll!a-Self during the last ten years annually while in service;

(b) whether it is a fact that they were handed over to their family members with no proviSion for their treatment;

(c) whether GQvernment have any arrangement to treat them in the mental hospitals of their own; and

(d) if not, whether Government propose to open one tor such cases?

The Minister of Defence (Shrt Krishna !\tenon): (a) The requisite information is given below:-

No. of
Year Cases

1951 683
1952 793
1953 602
1954 617
1955 500
1956 480
1957 549
1958 744
19~9 661
1960 620

(b) Generally they are first given treatment In a mUitary hospttal or civil mental hospital before being handed over to their families. The existin! policy In regard to menta·l cases in the Army Is as foUows:-

(1 ) tl In the opInion of the BIle-
el1l11st in PsYchiatrY, patients are likely to be restored to full effteiency Or their attributable dieabillties materially reduced by the treatment available, they may be retained In hostJttl!ll for treatment upto a maximum period of stx months. After completion of treatment, 'hey are invaiided out of service and further action taken on the following lines:

(i) If harmless, they aTe handed over to their families

(ti) Patients reqUlTlng admission to Civil Mental Hospitals are sent to the hospitals nearest their homes.

(iii) Personnel suifering from mental disability not attributable to service, who cannot be afforded treatment in a mental hospital may be granted sick leave for six months which can be extended to a maximum of 9 months with pay and allowances.

(2) Ca~s where the psychotic breakdown was not serious and of short duration and in which a complete recovery has been effected, may be retained In service on the advice of the Senior Specialist in Psychiatry and a Medical Board.

(3) Cases of Neurosis who have fulIy recovered need not be discharged from the Army.

(4) All other cases of mental diseases are invalided out of service as expeditiously as possible.

(c) There is no separate Mental Hospital at present in the Annl!d Forces but every large Military Hospital has a Psychiatric Wing where mental cases are treated and stabilised before discharge to theIr hotnl!s or Civil Mental Hoapltals.

(d) No, Sir.
M.E.S. Pension Cases

3U8. Sbt1 Hem Raj: wm the MJ.nister of Delenl!e be plealled to state:

(a) the number of pending cases of the M.E.S. personnel for p8)'ment of

